



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS-Academic-Charges of Dean, Faculty of Allied Health Sciences- to Dr.Rajamohanan K,

Professor, School of Public Health Thiruvananthapuram- Order Issued.

ACADEMIC (GENERAL A) SECTION

U.O.No: 503/2024/academic/KUHS Date: 23-05-2024

Read :- 1) UO No.589/2021/academic/KUHS dtd.16.07.2021

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

2) Letter from Dr. S Sankar, Dean, Faculty of Allied Health Sciences dtd.08.04.2024.

ORDER

As per the order read (1) above, various Faculties of the Kerala University Health Sciences were constituted for a period of three years with effect from 16.07.2021 wherein the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor had nominated Dr. S Sankar, Principal, Govt.Medical College Kottayam as Dean of Allied Health Sciences under the category mentioned as per section 13(2) of KUHS Act 2010.

Vide paper read (2) above, Dr.S.Sankar has informed that he will retire from the Government service on 31.05.2024 and requested to relieve him from the duties of Dean, Faculty of Allied Health Sciences from there on.

As per the Section 13(1) of KUHS Act 2010 the Dean of the Faculty shall be a teacher in the concerned subject not below the rank of Professor and with teaching experience and such other qualifications as may be prescribed in the statutes. Section 39(11) of KUHS Act stipulates that when any vacancy occures in the office of a member other than ex-officio member of any body or authority of the university before the expiry of his normal term, the vacancy shall be filled by the Vice Chancellor of the University unless the nominating authority is specified as Chancellor or Govt.

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

AND ASSAULT OF ASSAULT

In the above circumstances, with the power vested in the Section 39(11) of KUHS Act 2010, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has nominated Dr.Rajamohanan K, Professor, School of Public Health, Thiruvananthapuram, as the member of the Faculty of Allied Health Sciences. Sanction has also been accorded to give the charges of the Dean, Faculty of Allied Health Sciences to Dr.Rajamohanan K, Professor, School of Public Health, Thiruvananthapuram, with effect from 01.06.2024.

Orders are issued accordingly.

(By orders of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor)

Registrar

(Digitally approved document; signature not required)

To

- 1) Dr.Rajamohanan K, Professor, School of Public Health, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2) Dr. S Sankar, Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kottayam
- 3) Members of the Faculty of Allied Health Sciences

Copy To,

PS to VC, PA to PVC/Registrar/CE/FO

Dean Academic

OC/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com